FN6012 Rev.4.00 Page 1 of 24
Apr.26.19
ICL3238E
±15kV ESD Protected, +3V to +5.5V, 10nA, 250kbps, RS-232 Transceiver with
Enhanced Automatic Powerdown
 Datasheet
The ICL3238E contains 3.0V to 5.5V powered
RS-232 transmitters/receivers that meet ElA/TIA-232

1. Overview
1.1 Typical Operating Circuit
1.2 Ordering Information
ICL3238E
Notes:
1. The negative terminal of C3 can be connected to either VCC or GND.
2. For VCC = 3.15V (3.3V -5%), use C1 - C4 = 0.1µF or greater. For VCC = 3.0V (3.3V -10%), use C1 - C4 = 0.22µF.
Part Number
(Notes 4, 5) Part Marking Temp Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 3)
Package (RoHS
Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
ICL3238ECAZ No longer
available or supported,
recommended replacement:
ICL3238EIAZ
ICL3238 ECAZ 0 to +70 - 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3238ECAZ-T No longer
available or supported,
recommended replacement:
ICL3238EIAZ-T
ICL3238 ECAZ 0 to +70 1k 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3238EIAZ ICL32 38EIAZ -40 to +85 - 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3238EIAZ-T ICL32 38EIAZ -40 to +85 1k 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
26
VCC
T1OUT
T2OUT

Rev. Date Description
6.00 Apr.26.19 Added Related Literature section on page 1.
Updated ordering information table:
-Removed ICL3238ECA, ICL3238ECA-T ICL3238EIA, ICL3238EIA-T, and ICL3238EIV-T
-Added ICL3238EIVZ
-Added information about replacement parts for the end of life ICL3238ECAZ and ICL3238ECAZ-T
-Added tape and reel column and Notes 1, 2, and 3
Added Charge Pump Abs Max Ratings section starting on page 10.
Updated package outline drawing M28.209 from revision 1 to revision 2.
Remove "u" symbol from drawing (overlaps the "a" on Side View).
Updated package outline drawing M28.173 from revision 0 to revision 1.
Convert to new POD format by moving dimensions from table onto drawing and adding land pattern. No
dimension changes.
Applied new template.
Updated disclaimer.
ICL3238E 8. Package Outline Drawings
FN6012 Rev.4.00 Page 22 of 24
Apr.26.19
8. Package Outline Drawings
Notes: